## THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

### **VERONICA A. WILLIAMS**

Plaintiffs,

v.

LITTON LOAN SERVICING; HSBC BANK USA, N.A.; GOLDMAN SACHS; FREMONT HOME LOAN TRUST 2006-C MORTGAGE-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-C; OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC; STERN & EISENBERG, PC; AND OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION, Case No.: 2:16-cv-05301-ES-JAD

Application for an Extension of Time to Answer, Move or Otherwise Reply

Defendants.

This office represents Defendants, Litton Loan Servicing ("Litton"), HSBC Bank USA, N.A., Fremont Home Loan Trust 2006-C Mortgage-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-C ("HSBC"); Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company ("*Goldman Sachs*")<sup>1</sup>; Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC (incorrectly pled as Ocwen) and Ocwen Financial Corporation ("*Defendants*"), in the above captioned matter. Application is hereby made for a Clerk's Order extending time within which Defendants, Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC and Deutsche Bank National Trust As Indenture Trustee For Registered Holders of Ocwen Real Estate Asset Liquidating Trust 2007-1 Asset Back Notes Series 2007-1, may answer, move or otherwise reply to the Complaint filed by Plaintiff herein and it is represented that:

1. No previous extension has been obtained:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company is incorrectly pled as "Goldman Sachs." No legal entity exists under the name "Goldman Sachs."

- 2. Service of process was effected on November 14, 2016; and
- The time to answer, move or otherwise reply expires on December 6, 2016. 3.

Dated: December 2, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

#### **DUANE MORRIS LLP**

/stuart I. Seiden

Brett L. Messinger By: Stuart I. Seiden Kelly K. Bogue 30 South 17<sup>th</sup> Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215.979.1000

Attorneys for Defendants Litton Loan Servicing, HSBC Bank USA, N.A., Freemont Home Loan Trust 2006-C Mortgage-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-C; Goldman Sachs; Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC (incorrectly pled as Ocwen) and Ocwen Financial Corporation

# ORDER

The above application is ORDERED GRANTED and extended to December 20, 2016

ORDER DATED \_\_\_\_\_

WILLIAM T. WALSH, Clerk

By: \_\_\_\_\_ DEPUTY CLERK

## THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

#### **VERONICA A. WILLIAMS**

Plaintiffs,

v.

LITTON LOAN SERVICING; HSBC BANK USA, N.A.; GOLDMAN SACHS; FREMONT HOME LOAN TRUST 2006-C MORTGAGE-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-C; OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC; STERN & EISENBERG, PC; AND OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION, Case No.: 2:16-cv-05301-ES-JAD

**Certificate of Service** 

Defendants.

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Stuart I. Seiden, counsel for Defendants Litton Loan Servicing ("Litton"), HSBC Bank USA, N.A., Fremont Home Loan Trust 2006-C Mortgage-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-C ("HSBC"); Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company ("*Goldman Sachs*")<sup>2</sup>; Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC (incorrectly pled as Ocwen) and Ocwen Financial Corporation ("*Defendants*"), hereby certify that on December 2, 2016, a true and correct copy of Defendants' Application for an Extension of Time to Answer, Move or Otherwise Reply was served by e-filing or electronic means on all counsel or parties of record.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company is incorrectly pled as "Goldman Sachs." No legal entity exists under the name "Goldman Sachs."

Dated: December 2, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

#### **DUANE MORRIS LLP**

/stuart I. Seiden

By: Brett L. Messinger Stuart I. Seiden Kelly K. Bogue 30 South 17<sup>th</sup> Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215.979.1000

Attorneys for Defendants Litton Loan Servicing, HSBC Bank USA, N.A., Fremont Home Loan Trust 2006-C Mortgage-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-C; Goldman Sachs; Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC (incorrectly pled as Ocwen) and Ocwen Financial Corporation